
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez  

Council President: 

Brad Neumiller                   

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Sara McCarthy 

Tim Sutherland 

March 25, 2025 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER 

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

RECORD OF NOTATION 

1. The City of Mills would like to note the passing of former Mayor Seth Coleman.  Mayor Coleman 

served as a councilmember from 2015 to 2016 and as Mayor from 2016 to 2022.  During his 

Administration Mills became a First Class City.  Mayor Coleman championed many projects during his 

service as Mayor including The Eagle Monument, riverfront project, Summerfest, Mills 100th 

celebration and many more.  The City notes his service to the City of Mills, and extends condolences to 

his family and friends for their loss. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

2. Council Meeting Minutes 3-11-25 

City Licenses 

3. New/Renewal Business, Contractor Licenses, and Home Occupation Permits 

Financial Approvals 

4. Financial Breakdown - Check Register & Future ACH Transactions 

5. PAID ACH / EFT Transactions 

6. Payroll Regular / Police 2-24-25 to 3-9-25 

7. Fire Payroll 3-3-25 to 3-14-25 

8. Transmittal Transactions 

9. Reserve Transfer 

10. Voided Checks 

OPEN DISCUSSION 

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 
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11. RESOLUTION NO 2025-10 SAGE ADDITION (Tabled 2-25-25) 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT FOR LOTS 2A & 3A, SAGE 

ADDITION,  AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MILLS  

ADJOURNMENT 

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - April 8, 2025 at 7:00 pm / April 22, 2025 at 7:00 pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - April 7, 2025 at 9:00 am / April 8, 2025 at 6:00 pm 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 
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REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 
 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez 

Council President: 

Brad Neumiller 

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Sara McCarthy 

Tim Sutherland 

March 11, 2025 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm 

ROLL CALL 

Present: 

 Mayor Juarez 

 President Neumiller 

 Council Butcher  

 Council McCarthy  

Council Sutherland  

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

PROCLAIMATION 

1. PROCLAIMATION - National Service Recognition Day  

a. The Mayor read and signed the Proclamation 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

2. Council Meeting Minutes 2-25-25 

City Licenses 

3. New/Renewal Business, Contractor Licenses, and Home Occupation Permits 

Financial Approvals 

4. Financial Breakdown - Check Register & Future ACH Transactions 

5. PAID ACH / EFT Transactions 

6. Payroll Regular / Police 2-10-25 to 2-23-25 

7. Fire Payroll 2-19-25 to 3-2-25 

8. Transmittal Transactions 

Motion made by Council Member Butcher, Seconded by Council Member McCarthy 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 
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OPEN DISCUSSION 

No one spoke 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION - Property Matter 

The Mayor asked for a motion to go into Executive Session for a property matter at 7:03pm.  Council Member 

McCarthy made a motion, Council President Neumiller seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member 

Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member 

Butcher, motion passes 

Council returned from executive session at 7:26pm.   

No action necessary  

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 

10. ORDINANCE NO 819 - VACATION - SECOND READING (Tabled 2-25-25) 

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A .63 ACRE PARCEL OF THE FORMER WYOMING 

BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING AND TRANSFERING THE SAME TO 

MOBILE CONCRETE, INC. 

The Mayor asked for a motion to un-table Ordinance 819 on the Second Reading.  Council President Neumiller 

made a motion, Council Member Sutherland seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, 

Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, and Council Member Butcher, Voting Nah: Council President 

Neumiller, motion to table passes 

Council President Neumiller made a motion on the second reading, Council Member McCarthy seconded the 

motion. Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council 

President Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

11. ORDINANCE NO 820 - CHAPTER 13.03 UTILITY BILLING AND COLLECTION - THIRD 

AND FINAL READING 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF TITLE 13, PUBLIC SERVICES, 

CHAPTER 13.03 UTILITY BILLING AND COLLECTION 

Council Member McCarthy made a motion to approve Ordinance 820 on the third and final reading, Council 

President Neumiller seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member 

McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

12. RESOLUTION NO 2025-10 SAGE ADDITION (Tabled 2-25-25) 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT FOR LOTS 2A & 3A, SAGE 

ADDITION,  AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MILLS  

13. RESOLUTION NO 2025-13 - BOATRIGHT ADDITION NO. 3 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BOATRIGHT ADDITION NO. 3 TO THE CITY OF 

MILLS  
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Motion made by Council President Neumiller, Seconded by Council President Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

COUNCIL APPROVALS 

14. Catering Permit - Uncorked Fine Wine and Spirits 

Motion made by Council Member McCarthy, Seconded by Council President Neumiller 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

15. EXECUTIVE SESSION - Personnel Matter 

The Mayor asked for a motion to go into Executive Session for a personnel matter at 7:29pm.  Council Member 

Butcher made a motion, Council Member Sutherland seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member 

Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member 

Butcher, motion passes 

Council returned from executive session at 7:36pm.   

No action necessary  

ADJOURNMENT 

Council Member Sutherland made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:37pm, Council President Neumiller 

seconded the motion.  Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, 

Council President Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - March 25, 2025 at 7:00pm / April 8, 2025 at 7:00pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - March 25, 2025 at 6:00pm / April 7, 2025 at 9:00am 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 

 

______________________________________ 

Mayor, Leah Juarez 

 

______________________________________ 

City Clerk, Sarah Osborn 
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889
911

9953
815

9607
1169
9631
9866

Laura's Kut & Kurl Salon 3/19/2025 Yes
Pomp's Tire Service Inc. 3/6/2025 N/A

Happy Paws Grooming and Gifts 3/19/2025 N/A
Homax Oil Sales #1 3/17/2025 N/A

Clean Harbors Enviromental Services Inc. 12/12/2024 N/A
Excal Inc 3/13/2025 N/A

Black Hills Bentonite 3/18/2025 Yes
Chalmers Street Truck & Auto 3/12/2025 N/A

Renewal Business Licenses
Business Name Fire Inspection Insurance

Council Meeting: March 25, 2025

New Business Licenses
Business Name Fire Inspection Insurance
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9959
9957
9958

Renewal Contractor Licenses
Business Name Insurance Contractor ID

JL Construction and Landscaping N/A Yes

Alpine Remodeling and Contracting LLC N/A Yes
Grove Electric N/A Yes

Council Meeting: March 25, 2025

New Contractor Licenses
Business Name Insurance Contractor ID
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Renewal Home Occupation Permits
Business Name

Business Name

Council Meeting: March 25, 2025

New Home Occupation Permits
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

1952

03/25/2025 1952 Douglas Boldt 390.00 Bond refund for Zachery Boldt 10-5100-9000 390.00

Total 1952: 390.00

1953

03/25/2025 1953 Kody Wass 320.00 Bond Refund for Kody Wass 10-5100-9000 320.00

Total 1953: 320.00

1954

03/25/2025 1954 Tricia Miller 1,340.00 Bond refund for Cole Rylee Miller 10-5100-9000 1,340.00

Total 1954: 1,340.00

33851

03/21/2025 33851 Mobile Concrete, Inc. 59,500.00- Property Purchase 10-4800-6020 59,500.00- V

Total 33851: 59,500.00-

33880

03/25/2025 33880 Above All Cleaning 582.50 Regular Monthly Cleaning  for the City Hall 12-4500-3515 582.50

03/25/2025 33880 Above All Cleaning 582.50 Monthly cleaning for PD - Feb 10-4600-1300 582.50

Total 33880: 1,165.00

33881

03/25/2025 33881 ALSCO, Inc 37.20 March 12 Services 50-4700-1040 37.20

03/25/2025 33881 ALSCO, Inc 176.36 PD Rugs for March 10-5400-1300 176.36

Total 33881: 213.56

33882

03/25/2025 33882 Automation & Electronics, Inc 720.00 Turbidity Meter Calibration 52-8200-2000 720.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 33882: 720.00

33883

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 878.24 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 878.24

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 1,478.40 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 1,478.40

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 986.48 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 986.48

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 1,000.56 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 1,000.56

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 707.52 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 707.52

03/25/2025 33883 City of Casper 1,105.28 Balefill Charges 54-8400-3050 1,105.28

Total 33883: 6,156.48

33884

03/25/2025 33884 Civic Plus 1,420.00 Online Code Hosting Premium Bundle 10-4600-2010 1,420.00

Total 33884: 1,420.00

33885

03/25/2025 33885 Collins Communications, Inc 275.00 ITS Customer Care Contract (Backups) 10-5500-2020 275.00

Total 33885: 275.00

33886

03/25/2025 33886 Computer Professionals Unlimted 648.00 2 Hard Drives to replace failed Hard Drives 10-5500-3575 648.00

03/25/2025 33886 Computer Professionals Unlimted 1,914.74 Miscrosoft Surface Replacement for Community Devel 10-5500-3575 1,914.74

Total 33886: 2,562.74

33887

03/25/2025 33887 Curtis 2,374.40 Service of Eagle ar compressor for SCBA bottles 10-5600-2040 2,374.40

03/25/2025 33887 Curtis 2,123.00 Required annual flow test for SCBA's 10-5600-2040 2,123.00

Total 33887: 4,497.40

33888

03/25/2025 33888 Energy Laboratories Inc 152.00 Monthly Bac-T Samples 52-8200-2050 152.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 33888: 152.00

33889

03/25/2025 33889 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #3007 1,124.68 Stainless Piping 52-8200-3525 1,124.68

Total 33889: 1,124.68

33890

03/25/2025 33890 Galls 25.82 EMS uniform shorts for Hecht 10-5600-1040 25.82

03/25/2025 33890 Galls 77.49 EMS pants for Hecht 10-5600-1040 77.49

Total 33890: 103.31

33891

03/25/2025 33891 Greiner Ford 67.62 Transmission Oil & Coolant for Unit 10 10-5400-4050 67.62

03/25/2025 33891 Greiner Ford 28.50 Unit 8 Windshield Wash Hose 10-5400-4050 28.50

Total 33891: 96.12

33892

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 71.90 Pail Antifreeze 50-4700-4050 71.90

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 2,745.57 Fuel PD Feb 2025 10-5400-4000 2,745.57

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 113.84 Fuel CSO Feb 2025 10-5300-4000 113.84

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 215.07 Community Development Department fuel 10-5700-4000 215.07

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 44.82 February Fuel Charges 52-8200-4000 44.82

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 238.99 Streets 10-6000-4000 238.99

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 216.07 Sewer 53-8300-4000 216.07

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 375.22 Water 51-8100-4000 375.22

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 158.30 Parks 10-7000-4000 158.30

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 1,396.27 Sanitation 54-8400-4000 1,396.27

03/25/2025 33892 Homax 106.86 Shop 10-6500-4000 106.86

Total 33892: 5,682.91

33893

03/25/2025 33893 Hose & Rubber Supply 827.76 Hoses & Sleeves 54-8400-4050 827.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 33893: 827.76

33894

03/25/2025 33894 Hub International Mountain States  2,250.00 equipment floater 10-4600-2500 2,250.00

Total 33894: 2,250.00

33895

03/25/2025 33895 KARE EMS Solutions 3,200.00 Class registration for Hecht and Hiatt EMT - Intermedia 10-5600-1030 3,200.00

Total 33895: 3,200.00

33896

03/25/2025 33896 Keith R Nachbar P.C. 262.50 Keith Nachbar Edward Johnson 10-5100-1090 262.50

03/25/2025 33896 Keith R Nachbar P.C. 150.00 Keith Nachbar William Pirtle 10-5100-1090 150.00

03/25/2025 33896 Keith R Nachbar P.C. 461.14 Keith Nachbar Helbling 10-5100-1090 461.14

Total 33896: 873.64

33897

03/25/2025 33897 Menards 92.10 Lab Supplies 52-8200-3525 92.10

Total 33897: 92.10

33898

03/25/2025 33898 Mission Communications, Inc 1,042.20 Annual communication Service Lift Stations 53-8300-3675 1,042.20

Total 33898: 1,042.20

33899

03/25/2025 33899 Motorola Solutions, Inc. 769.52 Body Worn Camera licensing 10-5400-2070 769.52

Total 33899: 769.52

33900

03/25/2025 33900 NAPA Auto Parts 53.62 Unit 8 Rear Wiper 10-5400-4050 53.62

03/25/2025 33900 NAPA Auto Parts 13.22 Unit 8 Wipers and Filters 10-5400-4050 13.22

03/25/2025 33900 NAPA Auto Parts 82.95 Dex Cool 10-6000-4050 82.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     5

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

03/25/2025 33900 NAPA Auto Parts 147.89 Air Filters 10-6000-4050 147.89

03/25/2025 33900 NAPA Auto Parts 58.25 Oil Filter and Oil for Unit 12 10-5400-4050 58.25

Total 33900: 355.93

33901

03/25/2025 33901 Natrona County Sheriffs Office 13,122.99 NCSO Jail February 2025 10-5400-3015 13,122.99

Total 33901: 13,122.99

33902

03/25/2025 33902 Norco, Inc 53.43 Hearing Protection / Office Cleaning Supply 52-8200-3510 53.43

03/25/2025 33902 Norco, Inc 37.80 Urinal Blocks & Cleaner 50-4700-3510 37.80

Total 33902: 91.23

33903

03/25/2025 33903 Novus Glass 800.00 (2) - 10" round filter Glass 52-8200-3525 800.00

Total 33903: 800.00

33904

03/25/2025 33904 Peden's Inc. 178.00 Peden's-licensing Plaques 10-5400-1300 178.00

Total 33904: 178.00

33905

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 34.99 Sutherlands 15 Amp 10-5400-3525 34.99

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 25.79 Replacement tools 52-8200-3545 25.79

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 171.94 Fittings 50-4700-3525 171.94

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 24.14 HVAC Tape 50-4700-3525 24.14

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 24.25 Traps 50-4700-3525 24.25

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 31.96 Insect Control 50-4700-3525 31.96

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 69.99 Torch Hose 50-4700-3525 69.99

03/25/2025 33905 Sutherlands 22.97 Cement 50-4700-3525 22.97

Total 33905: 406.03

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     6

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

33906

03/25/2025 33906 Wash and Glow II LLC 117.00 Wash & Glow Fleet Wash Jan 2025 10-6500-4060 117.00

Total 33906: 117.00

33907

03/25/2025 33907 Witmer Public Saftey Group, Inc 226.62 Structure boots for Zamora 10-5600-3605 226.62

Total 33907: 226.62

33908

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 4,271.41 Water Storage tank services through 1-31-25 10-4800-6060 4,271.41

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 863.60 Engineering for riverfront stabilization Jan 1 through Ja 10-4800-6010 863.60

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 12,225.05 Engineering for riverfront stabilization Jan 1 through Ja 10-4800-6010 12,225.05

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 2,679.50 Professional engineering services through 1-31-25 50-4600-2060 2,679.50

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 686.88 Planning services 1/1/25 through 1/31/25 10-5700-2050 686.88

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 950.00 Water Storage tank services through 02/28/25 10-4800-6060 950.00

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 92.26 Engineering for riverfront stabilization feb 1 through feb  10-4800-6010 92.26

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 7,189.13 Engineering for riverfront stabilization feb 1 through feb  10-4800-6010 7,189.13

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 3,961.00 Professional engineering services through 2/28/25 50-4600-2060 3,961.00

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 30.06 Professional engineering services through 2-28-25 50-4600-2080 30.06

03/25/2025 33908 WLC Engineering Inc 294.38 Planning Services 2-1-25 through 2-28-25 10-5700-2050 294.38

Total 33908: 33,243.27

33909

03/25/2025 33909 Wyoming Association of Rural Wa 1,580.00 (4) 2025 Conference Registration 52-8200-1030 1,580.00

Total 33909: 1,580.00

33910

03/25/2025 33910 Wyoming Child Support 1,018.00 Casey Gallinger - 261021 10-24200 1,018.00

03/25/2025 33910 Wyoming Child Support 62.64 Luis La Torre - 259148 10-24200 62.64

Total 33910: 1,080.64

33911

03/25/2025 33911 Wyoming Conference of Municipal  150.00 Training Converence for Stewart & Hand 10-5100-1030 150.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF MILLS Check Register - Audit Report Page:     7

Check Issue Dates: 3/12/2025 - 3/31/2025 Mar 25, 2025  11:47AM

Check Check Invoice Amount Description Invoice GL Account Check

Issue Date Number Payee Amount

Total 33911: 150.00

33912

03/25/2025 33912 Wyoming Secretary of State 60.00 Notary For Sara McCarthy 10-4400-1300 60.00

Total 33912: 60.00

33913

03/25/2025 33913 Wyoming Signs LLC 1,519.32 Repair & replace bulbs for the outside pd sign 12-4500-3515 1,519.32

Total 33913: 1,519.32

33914

03/25/2025 33914 Homax 3,268.53 Fuel Aug 2024 MPD 10-5400-4000 3,268.53

03/25/2025 33914 Homax 120.42 Fuel Aug 2024 CSO 10-5300-4000 120.42

Total 33914: 3,388.95

33915

03/25/2025 33915 Law Office of Stephanie M Arrach 6,817.50 Stephanie Arrache Attorney Fees Feb-March 10-5100-1085 6,817.50

Total 33915: 6,817.50

Grand Totals: 38,911.90

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-21100 59,500.00 74,540.55- 15,040.55-

10-24200 1,080.64 .00 1,080.64

10-4400-1300 60.00 .00 60.00

10-4600-1300 582.50 .00 582.50

10-4600-2010 1,420.00 .00 1,420.00

10-4600-2500 2,250.00 .00 2,250.00

10-4800-6010 20,370.04 .00 20,370.04
